K75-29A
_____________________________________________________________________________ PAPER - FILM CAPACITORS WITH FOIL ELECTRODES
.
: -
.
Designed for use as internally mounded
built-in components to operate in DC, AC
and ripple current circuits and in pulse

:
73-29  - 40  – 0,1  - ± 10%
Ordering example:
Capacitor K73-29  - 40 kV – 0.1 µF - ± 10%
75-29  " " / 75-29  Design "a"
Dimensions, mm U
Ur, kV
C
Cr, µF  L  B  H h A
Mass, g
max
0.25 85 110 3000
0.5  85 175  4500 16
1.0  130 200
62
8600
0.1  85 110  3900
0.25  145  5700
0.5
140
130
80
9600 25
1.0 230
100
20000
40 0.5  260 150 280 140 130 23000
75-29  " " / 75-29  Design "b"
Dimensions, mm U
Ur, kV
C
Cr, µF  L  B  H h1 h2 A
Mass, g
max
0.1 145 5900 40 0.25 140  130 280 140 62 80 11500
 Um
 f.
Permissible amplitude of AC component of ripple voltage Um as a function of frequency f
1 10 2 3 104
f, Hz
0
5
10
15
20
Um /  Ur x100, %
10 1050 105x 2 5x103